P
b
&
o]
£y
ey
™0
it
o
£y
&F

$ak

2015 065807

WHEN RECORDED, RITTURN 10
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO,
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
NATIONAL RECORDING
This Document Prepared By:
ERIN HATFIELD
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
{888) 224-4702

- \AHretrrecorded-maikte: #:9574128
First American Title |fIl{OHINARL ANV
Loss Mitigati 4
P.O. Box 27¢ °
Santa Z)r:a, ( Document lS
RE: CARDE

1Y REPORT
o NOT OFFICIAL!
ax/Parce M

_ This Ij mmentiisithe peoperty of
Original PrincipalAmoung]$28 663 06 County Re coﬁlﬂsé%’ Case No.:15(-6924293 729
Unpaid Principal Amount: $83,441.89 o0an No: 00055468.
New Principal Amount $77,864.86
New Money (Cap): $2,346:5

LOAN MO DYFICATION AGREEMEN LIMORIT GAGE)

This Loan Modification/Agreement (“Agreement™), made this STH day of JULY, 2015, between
KATHY F CARDENpANAONMARRILD WOMAN,_ (-Borrower ) ‘whose address |is 2601 LAPORTE
STREET, LAKE STATION, INDIANA 46405 cnd PNC MORTGAGE, A BIVISIO N OF PNC BANK, NA
AS A SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO i TIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY. (“Lender™),
whose address i¢ 3232 NEWMARK D&

R, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the

Mortgage, D« f st or Security De¢g] P %‘«' ment”), and Timely T ent Rewards Rider, if
any, dated C KR 31, 20602 and 20 \ MBER 7, 2002 » YWWMENT NO. 2602
101381, of tl 1AL Records of YAKE NTY, i te bearing the same
date as, and s Security Insti! SVers feal apd perty described in the
Security Instr ~d therein as the™ :

2601 LAPORTE STREET, LAKE STATION, INDIANA 46405 ﬁ ° %
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012015_356 0005546824 |

First American Morigage Services Page 1 C/K

¢ O



SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partics hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, AUGUST 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $77,864.86, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender, plus capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $2,316.54 and other amounts capitalized, which
is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for
work completed. This Unpaid Principal Balance has been reduced by the contempeoraneous HUD
Partial Claim amount of $7,893.57. This agreement is conditioned on the proper execution and
recording ef this HUD Partial Claim.

2. Borrower pronmises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender interest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6000%, from AUGUST 1,
2015. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 371.74,
beginning on the 1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2615, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.0000% will remain
in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on AUGUST 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borr ils as amended by this

op ; . :
her DOEHHents

3. Ifall i Qo Vg ; TOpesy iy SO0k red (or if Borrower is
not m Ticmﬂf‘_ﬁ&mm' 1 vithout Lender’s prior
}11‘81:; Ll%l 0?‘1 ugen med%il é’) lgr?%li,% full of a f :ured by the Security

the Lake County Recorder!
If Lendér exercises this option, Lender shall’ give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide |a period of not less than 30 davs from the date the notice is delivered o1 mailed within which
Borgower must pay allisums secured by the 4 Tnstrun tower fails to pay these sums
priot to the expiration of this peried, Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by the Security
Instrument withoutfurther notice or demand on Borro wer.

4. Bomower also will comply with 2Il other covenants, agreernents, and requiremnents of the Security
Instrument, incluoding without limitation, Borrower’s cgvenants and agreemernts to make all payments
of taxes, Insurance premiums, assessmentshcscrow! items, impouonds, and other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under ecurity Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, nulsa agof the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{(a) s and provision Security Instrumeni any) providing for,
nenting, or relating ustment in the rate 2st payable under the
fyding, where apyd i Payment Reward ction, as described in
he Timely o Retwards Addendum aragraph A.1. of the
ni Rewards Rid folmhﬁk ting this r waives any Timely
i Tuctt nD 3y en entitled; and
{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where

HUD-BAMP Subordinate Note 07012015 356

First American Morigage Services

Page 2

applicable, or other instrument or document that is atfixed to, wholly or partially incorporated

0005546824



into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting (o re-establish any personal
liability for the underiying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release m whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of'the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have takej reasopa 3 sedact dach Social Security
il -old

[Printed Name]

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

éP@ER’S%

/NDIAN

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012015 356

: 0005546824
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



Witness Whereo}? 1 haye ex this Agreement. < Ay e S
In Witness Whexeo {1 haye e}e’cm‘?edt( is greem}en ? - ,Za;l\ /15
Borrower: I\/A'J/“ﬁY F C/ EN Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA, L ,, k
COUNTY OF QK€

Before me, the Notary P

this

rthe age of 18y

Print Name:

My commission

Residing in |

. »

2 :,{NDI AN ‘p‘.‘\‘\\

Lrapgannt

69 ’: }ﬁw :
ar 1A%
HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012015_356

First American Mortgage Services Page 4

o, in and for sajdCounty and State,
day of )4 | , 0 ' , personally appeared KATHY ¥
: 4.

s, and acknowledeed the execution of the foregoing

(0005546824



In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NA AS A SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FKA
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE COMPANY.

AN
| &hahs
By EILEEN BURRALL {print namc) Date
Mortgage Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

State of O\'\‘
County of MM‘*&OIY‘Q Y bl‘

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 Ik \ ' §

{date) by EILEEN BURRALL, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NA AS A SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FKA NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE
COMPANY., a I . corporation, on behalf of the

corporation

Notary Public

Printed Name:
My comnission ¢
PNC MORY

3232 NEWM
MIAMISBU]

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012015_356 0005546824
First American Mortgage Services Page 5 )



EXHIBITA

BORROWER(S): KATHY F CARDEN AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

LOAN NUMBER: 0005546824

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF LAKE STATION, IN THE COUNTY
OF LAKE, IN THE STATE OF INDIANA. LOT 48 AND LOT 47, EXCEPT THE SOUTH 10 FEET
THEREOF, IN BLOCK 1 IN RIVERTON PARK SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF LAKE STATION,
AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17, PAGE 18, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. PARCEL ID: 450917330009006021

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2601 LAPORTE STREET, LAKE STATION, INDIANA 46405

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012015 356 0005546824
First American Morigage Services Page 6



